
St. John Fisher (7-3) -vs- Cortland (2-3)
4/7/2021 at Cortland, NY (Stadium Red)

 
 

 
 
St. John Fisher Goals: Ian Evans (5); Nicholas Miller (2); Jack Mulvihill (2); Jordan DePetres (1); Brennan O'Brien (1); Tucker O'Donnell (1);
Austin Jobson (1) 
Assists: Jack Mulvihill (3); Tyler Edinger (1); Jordan DePetres (1); Tommy Farry (1) 
 
Cortland Goals: Dante Yacavone (3); Zak Jones (2); Pat Doyen (1); Colton Smith (1); Kyle Boden (1); Luke Kilner (1) 
Assists: Troy Morris (2); Dante Yacavone (1); Zak Jones (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Stadium Red
Penalties: Dominick Natale 1st/00:55; Mason Gasbarre 3rd/02:57; Jacob Rivers 4th/14:39
Officials: TBall/Danimal/JJ

Date: 4/7/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John Fisher 2 2 6 3 13
Cortland 3 2 4 0 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John Fisher 12 9 11 9 41
Cortland 8 10 8 11 37

Shots On Goal
St. John Fisher 7 6 8 7 28
Cortland 6 4 6 5 21

Saves
St. John Fisher 3 2 2 5 12
Cortland 5 4 2 4 15

Turnovers
St. John Fisher 3 4 6 3 16
Cortland 2 5 4 5 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John Fisher 5-6 3-6 3-4 5-6 16-22
Cortland 7-7 5-5 5-6 5-5 22-23

Ground Balls
St. John Fisher 7 7 15 11 40
Cortland 6 7 4 6 23

Face Offs
St. John Fisher 5 3 10 3 21
Cortland 1 2 1 1 5

Extra Man Opportunities
St. John Fisher 0 1 0 1 0-2
Cortland 0 0 1 0 0-1



St. John Fisher 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Ian Evans 5 0 5 14 2 2 0 - -
9 Jordan DePetres 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
12 Matthew Kemmis 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 - -
13 John Austin 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
18 Tucker O'Donnell 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 - -
23 Nicholas Miller 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 - -
29 Jack Mulvihill 2 3 5 5 2 0 0 - -
34 Kyle Rochester 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
39 Matthew Delaney 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

G 44 Darin Eakins 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 - -
3 Tyler Edinger 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Matt Jeffries 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
8 Roger Panara 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
10 Brennan O'Brien 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
15 Jordan Leuze 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
21 Jacob Gallina 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
24 Joe Post 0 0 0 1 17 1 0 20-25 -
25 Austin Jobson 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
26 Domenic Delvecchio 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
27 Tommy Farry 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
28 Logan Grom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
33 Zach Mitrano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

37 Mason Gasbarre 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
38 Dugan Doeblin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
46 Joe Urlacher 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
47 Brian Jantz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Timmy Salit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 13 6 19 41 40 16 6 21-26
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Darin Eakins 60:00 9 12 W



Cortland 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
G 2 Marc Esposito 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

4 Dante Yacavone 3 1 4 4 1 4 0 - -
5 Troy Morris 0 2 2 8 2 1 1 - -
7 Pat Doyen 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 - -

20 Dominick Natale 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
36 Travis Moehringer 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
42 Zak Jones 2 1 3 4 1 2 0 - -
44 Brandon Stiles 0 0 0 6 2 1 1 - -
55 Luke Kilner 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
77 Brandon Croteau 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 - -
8 Colton Smith 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
9 Dylan Barry 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Tim Grosso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Brian Williams 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 5-22 -
21 Anthony LaRosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Matthew Thrasher 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
24 Jake DiBenedetto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-4 -
25 Justin Wainwright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Anthony Marcuccilli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Sean Barrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Colin McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
32 Mike Nicholson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
46 Luke Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Kyle Boden 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

66 Jacob Rivers 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 9 4 13 37 23 16 7 5-26
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Marc Esposito 60:00 13 15 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By FISHER CORTLAND
1st 13:43 Luke Kilner (5) Troy Morris 0 1
1st 10:35 Nicholas Miller (29) Tyler Edinger 1 1
1st 08:13 Jack Mulvihill (11) Unassisted 2 1
1st 05:25 Pat Doyen (4) Unassisted 2 2
1st 01:50 Zak Jones (12) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 06:21 Dante Yacavone (7) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 05:43 Jack Mulvihill (12) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 04:51 Zak Jones (13) Unassisted 3 5
2nd 00:15 Ian Evans (22) Jack Mulvihill 4 5
3rd 13:57 Kyle Boden (1) Troy Morris 4 6
3rd 13:21 Jordan DePetres (15) Unassisted 5 6
3rd 10:52 Colton Smith (1) Dante Yacavone 5 7
3rd 09:15 Ian Evans (23) Jack Mulvihill 6 7
3rd 08:03 Austin Jobson (3) Unassisted 7 7
3rd 07:04 Dante Yacavone (8) Unassisted 7 8
3rd 04:44 Ian Evans (24) Unassisted 8 8
3rd 03:59 Ian Evans (25) Unassisted 9 8
3rd 01:40 Dante Yacavone (9) Zak Jones 9 9
3rd 00:40 Ian Evans (26) Jordan DePetres 10 9
4th 11:57 Nicholas Miller (30) Unassisted 11 9
4th 06:13 Brennan O'Brien (4) Tommy Farry 12 9
4th 05:11 Tucker O'Donnell (10) Jack Mulvihill 13 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 00:55 CORTLAND Dominick Natale 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 02:57 FISHER Mason Gasbarre 00:30 PUSHING
4th 14:39 CORTLAND Jacob Rivers 01:00 TRIPPING


